Vail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	03-29-2006 IS DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (103164911
MRD 9/30/05 Please record melattaches document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	Attorney Docket No. <u>111105</u>
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Norio AKAMATSU B. Additional name(s) of conveying party Y 	17-3, NAKAJI USANJIMACHU 2-CHUME
3. A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: <u>9/15/05</u>	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Name
4. A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6.653.547</u>
	numbers attached? Yes No CONVERTER
 Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: 	$\frac{1}{2}$ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-046 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.0
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment t deposit account number 15-0461. Churge 40.
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. William D. Berndge Joel S. Amstrong, Registration No. 	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: September 30, 2005

Ì

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0680

			()	fwo Assignee	s)	
		(1)	Norio AKAMA	ATSU		(4)
1-8)	Insert	(2)		······		(5)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(6)
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignce			d, each undersigned		other good and valuable consideration paid to and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(10A)	Assignee Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	17-3, Nakajyosanjimacho 2-chome, Tokushima-shi, Tokushima 770-0813 JAPAN			
(9B)	Assignce Insert Name of Second Assignce	(9B)	Hiroshi NISHIKADO			
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignce	(10B)	101, 2-20-9, Kohinata, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-0006 JAPAN			
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	the en invent reissue	the right, title an ion, and in all ap ion, and all Letters ion known as	d interest for the Ur oplications for paten	nited States of Am it including any an , reissues and reex	rs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the d all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and amination certificates that may be granted on the
			ney Docket No.	111105		
			ate herewith or	ned has (have) exec	uted an applicatio	n for patent in the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Septemb	er 19, 2001	<u> </u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application	Serial Number	09/959,972	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 14,	2001 and issued as	U.S. Patent 6,653	547 on November 25, 2003
	ions for the invention, and any pa is the Assignees may deem neces	atent(s) iss isary.	uing thereon, an	d also to execute sep	parate assignments	and any continuing divisional or reissue s in connection with such applications and which may be declared concerning this

ASSIGNMENT

application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Sep. 15, 2005	Inventor Signature	norio Akamatzi	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	This appropriate the old professible he gives diversely			

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Sep.	5.	2005
Dete			
Date			

Witness	Kazuhiko	Satom	i
Witness			'

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 09/30/2005